
Trofeo Città di Torino
SWIM-TO

Piscina Palazzo del Nuoto
CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

400 m Stile Libero - RAGAZZI
Batteria 1

1 ORLANDINI Riccardo 2001 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 4'24.87 *
2 GALLESIO Tommaso 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 4'19.47 *
3 FORESTIERE Simon 2001 ITA 4'06.97 *
4 ORLANDO Luca Gabor 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'02.37 *
5 MARCHELLO Davide 2001 ITA 4'06.23 *
6 CASTAGNA Federico 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'13.67 *
7 BOCCACCIO Nereo 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 4'21.57

Batteria 2
1 BARBIERI Alessandro 2001 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 4'23.92 *
2 RUFINI Alessandro 2002 ITA 4'16.31 *
3 NICETTO Stefano 2001 ITA 4'06.33
4 CUPITO' Gianluca 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'00.02 *
5 CALOIERO Nicolo' 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'03.29 *
6 BRUNO Luca 2002 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 4'09.61 *
7 CIMAVILLA Lorenzo 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 4'20.74 *
8 AUDISIO Luca 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 4'25.12 *

400 m Stile Libero - JUNIOR M
Batteria 1

1 VERONELLI Giovanni 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 4'15.33
2 BATTAGLIA Antonio 2000 ITA 4'12.84
3 VANDANESI Alberto 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 4'03.05 *
4 PALUSCI Andrea 1999 ITA 3'55.33 *
5 VASILE William 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'00.50 *
6 ANTONELLI Marco 1999 ITA 4'09.81 *
7 FAZIO Andrea 2000 ITA 4'14.21
8 CASADIO Carlo 2000 ITA 4'19.98

Batteria 2
1 BOSSO Matteo 1999 ITA CSR Granda ssd 4'14.61 *
2 MAGGIOLINO Daniele 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 4'11.31
3 ANGELILLO Lorenzo 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'03.03 *
4 ORTENZI Antonio 2000 ITA 3'49.51 *
5 FERRONI Thomas 2000 ITA 3'55.89 *
6 LAFRONZA Marco 1999 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 4'06.74 *
7 BONINO Alessio 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 4'13.90 *
8 PEANO Federico 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 4'16.15 *

400 m Stile Libero - CADETTI/SENIOR M
Batteria 1

1 FAVRE Stefano 1997 ITA Dynamic Sport
2 FELISSO Stefano 1998 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'04.41 *
3 MORGIA Maurizio 1995 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 3'55.00
4 SENOR Matteo 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 3'47.12 *
5 TASSO Alessandro 1996 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 3'54.33
6 BRUMANA Alberto 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'00.41
7 BOSCO Fabrizio 1998 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'08.86

Batteria 2
1 BOSETTI Filippo 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 4'13.46
2 PILONE Alessio 1995 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'03.70 *
3 CAROZZO Simone 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 3'54.85 *
4 PIZZETTI Samuel 1986 ITA 3'47.09
5 DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 ITA 3'48.40
6 MENCHINI Samuele 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 3'55.16
7 PASTA Edoardo 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'08.06
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200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI M
Batteria 1

2 CASTAGNA Davide 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
3 MIOLA Matteo 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
4 SUSTAC Alessandro 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'40.83 *
5 NALDINI Mauro 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'41.02 *
6 SPITALERI Samuele 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria
7 FRAGALE Riccardo 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto

Batteria 2
1 DESTEFANIS Mattia 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'37.87 *
2 PAROZZI Alessandro 2002 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'31.31
3 DI GANGI Stefano 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 2'30.65 *
4 ROSSETTO Giulio 2002 ITA 2'26.02
5 AIOSA Fabio 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'30.35 *
6 FURLOTTI Federico 2003 ITA 2'30.77 *
7 NICOLA Simone 2003 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 2'34.96
8 CECCARANI Niccolo' 2002 ITA 2'40.00

Batteria 3
1 SANTELLI Gabriele 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'25.30 *
2 BRAGGION Gabriele 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'24.20 *
3 ZAPPI Matteo 2001 ITA 2'23.10 *
4 CACIOLI Matteo 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'19.85
5 NOTARNICOLA Domenico 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'21.59 *
6 TEDESCO Giovanni 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'24.05
7 MENGHINI Martino 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'24.91
8 MACRI' Federico 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'25.84 *

Batteria 4
1 AUDANO Flavio 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'19.04 *
2 DAVANZO Matteo 2001 ITA 2'18.30 *
3 SIGNORINO Ruben 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'16.65 *
4 IOP Enrico Maria 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'15.35 *
5 LOLLA Marco 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 2'16.00
6 CASSANO Tommaso 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'17.96 *
7 MASOERO Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'19.04 *
8 DUTTO Simone 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'19.09

Batteria 5
1 FAZIO Andrea 2000 ITA 2'14.41 *
2 BOSETTI Valentino 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'14.32
3 MARCHELLO Davide 2001 ITA 2'13.25 *
4 MAUCIELO Andrea 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'13.16 *
5 SPECCHIO Giovanni 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'13.25
6 RIZZO Gabriele 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'13.95
7 BRUNO Luca 2002 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'14.33 *
8 ROSSINI Matteo 2000 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 2'14.47 *

Batteria 6
1 VEZZINI Andrea 2002 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 2'12.88 *
2 ORLANDO Federico 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'12.58 *
3 BARCILLESI Matteo 1999 ITA 2'10.60
4 SUARDINI Matteo 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'09.16 *
5 SPADOTTO Federico 2000 ITA 2'10.19 *
6 RETTA Alessandro 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'11.01
7 BRAGAGLIA Luca 1999 ITA 2'12.63
8 GAGLIARDI Matteo 2002 ITA 2'12.92 *

Batteria 7
1 NALATO Paolo 2001 ITA Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 2'08.59
2 GIRAUDI Leonardo 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'07.74 *
3 TODESCO Luca 1998 ITA 2'06.77 *
4 ANTONELLI Mattia 1998 ITA 2'06.61 *
5 OBERTO Andrea 2000 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 2'06.74 *
6 PASTA Emanuele 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'07.52
7 POZZI Mattia 1997 ITA 2'07.94
8 BERTA Mario 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 2'08.86
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Batteria 8
1 FRATINI Gianmarco 1997 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'05.00
2 MUTTI Lorenzo 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'03.87
3 FERRONI Thomas 2000 ITA 2'02.52
4 FAMIGLIETTI Roberto 1995 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 1'59.00
5 MURRU Lorenzo 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'00.73
6 PIROTTA Tommaso 1995 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'03.13 *
7 TURCO Nicolo' 1998 ITA 2'04.45
8 SINTONI Aron 1999 ITA 2'05.98

Batteria 9
1 TONATTO Andrea 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'04.93 *
2 BERTUZZI Lorenzo 1998 ITA 2'03.71
3 BURDISSO Federico 2001 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'02.00
4 VALERA Federico 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'56.36 *
5 CAROZZO Simone 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'59.45 *
6 TOSETTO Nicolo' 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'03.09 *
7 LABRUZZO Thomas 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'04.41 *
8 MOROVINGI Samuele 1999 ITA 2'05.82 *

Batteria 10
1 FASCE Giacomo 1999 ITA 2'04.58 *
2 MARSIC Umberto 1998 ITA Team Insubrika asd 2'03.63 *
3 MASIERO Matteo 1997 ITA 2'01.01
4 BRACCO Federico 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'55.63
5 CHIRICO Luca 1999 ITA 1'59.43
6 COSTI Filippo 1997 ITA 2'02.63
7 XELLA Alessandro 1999 ITA 2'04.41 *
8 SALINO Alessio 1997 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'05.36 *

100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI M
Batteria 1

2 VAIOLI Gabriele 2001 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as
3 TARDITI Matteo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
4 RONDOLETTI Filippo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
5 TIGRI Andrea 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino
6 GHIONE Enrico 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto

Batteria 2
1 FONSATO Denis 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
2 NASSO Mattia 2002 ITA Aosta Nuoto
3 MOTTICA Loris 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
4 RAMELLA LEVIS Matteo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport
5 MACCAGNANO Anthony 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto
6 FERRAGUT Gabriele 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino
7 GENZANO Francesco 2003 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
8 POCHETTINO Andrea 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino

Batteria 3
1 BELVISO Stefano 2001 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as
2 BORILLE Alex 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
3 SPOLADORE Tommaso Edoard 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
4 SUSTAC Alessandro 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd
5 GARBIN Gabriele 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
6 PRAMAGGIORE Andrea 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport
7 ROBUSTI Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
8 CAVALLO Federico 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport

Batteria 4
1 MATARAZZO Federico 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino
2 MARCHESI Luca 1998 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as
3 BRAMATO Simone 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'22.42
4 RAVEDONI Franco Luigi 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'21.51
5 EUSTACHIO Gabriele 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'22.00
6 AUDANO Gabriele 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'23.70
7 ROBERTS David 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport
8 DE TADDEI Yuri 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
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Batteria 5
1 FORESTIERE Alexander 2003 ITA 1'17.00
2 GAMBINO Niccolo' 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'16.10 *
3 GUGLIELMO Matteo 2003 ITA 1'15.00
4 ROMANELLI Cristian 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'14.80
5 CAUSIN Edoardo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'14.92 *
6 CAMPIONE Ruben 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'15.20
7 BERLINGIERI Federico 2003 ITA 1'16.93
8 BERTONI Luca 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'21.30

Batteria 6
1 BONZI Simone 2001 ITA 1'14.50
2 BUSCEMI Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'13.62 *
3 MORONI Carlo 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'13.41
4 NIGRO Simone 2003 ITA 1'12.50
5 CURZIANI Gianluca 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'13.27
6 ZANGHIRELLA Egilberto 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'13.52 *
7 RAVIZZA Francesco 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'14.08
8 IRALDI Lorenzo 2002 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'14.68

Batteria 7
1 MARTINA Alessandro 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'12.43 *
2 ZANDARIN Gabriele 2002 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'12.00
3 TREVES Gabriele 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'11.80 *
4 ALLEGRETTI Andrea 2000 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'11.00
5 DUTTO Jacopo 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'11.10
6 VISENTINI Filippo 2003 ITA 1'12.00
7 ROMANELLO Leonardo 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'12.31
8 VANGJELI Giorgio 2003 ITA 1'12.50

Batteria 8
1 RAITERI Matteo 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'10.64 *
2 MUTTINI Marco 2003 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 1'10.30 *
3 GUASTI Niccolo' 2000 ITA 1'10.00
4 DIRINDIN Andrea 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'09.70 *
5 EL HAOUARI Omar 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'09.82
6 PROCOPIO Diego 2001 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 1'10.00
7 RAIMONDI Elia 2002 ITA 1'10.50
8 PANIER Andrea 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'10.70 *

Batteria 9
1 ROSSETTO Simone 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'09.53
2 GAVIGLIO Gabriele 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'09.40 *
3 PANIZZA Lorenzo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'09.07
4 ERCOLANO Leonardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'08.50
5 ACUCELLA Andrea 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'08.70 *
6 DAL CERO Francesco 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'09.13
7 DIBILIO Manuel Pio 2003 ITA 1'09.47 *
8 GALLETTO Alessandro 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'09.60 *

Batteria 10
1 CASTOLDI Niccolo' 2001 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 1'08.38
2 FORESTIERE Michael 2001 ITA 1'08.18 *
3 APPADOO Kevin 2000 ITA 1'08.00
4 RIGO Marco 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'07.76 *
5 MALATRASI Jacopo 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 1'07.76 *
6 CERBINO Filippo 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'08.00
7 SANTELLI Gabriele 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'08.36
8 MANFRINO Marco 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'08.49

Batteria 11
1 CIBRARIO Andrea 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'07.60 *
2 MARETTO Carlo 2003 ITA 1'07.23
3 CORDERO Federico 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'06.25 *
4 GAMBARETTO Gabriel 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'06.01
5 DIMOLA Christian 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'06.06
6 RAVEDONI Giuliano Franco 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'06.70
7 COLUSSI Ludovico 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'07.50 *
8 DE LUCIA Daniel 2001 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as 1'07.62 *
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Batteria 12
1 MAURUTTO Marco 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'05.57
2 CANNELLA Mattia 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'05.10 *
3 VERSACI Andrea 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'05.00
4 TOMEI Filippo 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'04.97 *
5 PELLACO Fabio 1998 ITA 1'05.00
6 VALENTE Gianluca 2002 ITA 1'05.00
7 MENGHINI Nicolo' 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'05.45
8 CUCOS Giovanni Ion 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'05.80

Batteria 13
1 MAROLLI Paolo 2002 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'04.68
2 VERDEROSA Andrea 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'04.46 *
3 GORANI Lorenzo 2001 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'04.18
4 QUADRO Matias 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'04.05 *
5 ORO Jacopo 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'04.05 *
6 DELL'OLMO Mattia 2003 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 1'04.33 *
7 CUCCHI Thomas 2000 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'04.55
8 VENTURI Alessio 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'04.94

Batteria 14
1 VASSENA Nicola 2002 ITA 1'04.00
2 BRANDIMARTE Simone 2001 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'03.69 *
3 AIMI Davide 1998 ITA 1'03.45
4 GALLETTO Edoardo 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'03.27
5 PUGLIESE Alessandro 1999 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'03.38
6 FERRO Luca 2002 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'03.47 *
7 BRAVUZZO Nicolo' 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 1'03.81 *
8 CARRUOZZO Andrea 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'04.02 *

Batteria 15
1 CINNIRELLA Simone 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'02.86 *
2 PESTEREAN Dragos 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'02.61 *
3 CAROZZO Matteo 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'02.21
4 PENNINI Alessandro 1995 ITA 1'01.96
5 DA CAMPO Gianluca 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'02.12 *
6 NATALI Lorenzo 2000 ITA 1'02.31
7 RIGOSELLI Mattia 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'02.70
8 BOSSO Matteo 1999 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'03.18 *

Batteria 16
1 NASINI Michele 2002 ITA 1'01.88 *
2 AMOROSO Riccardo 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'01.84 *
3 COSMAI Lorenzo 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'01.50
4 CENTRA Marco 2002 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 1'01.35 *
5 MOROVINGI Samuele 1999 ITA 1'01.40
6 PUOTI Filippo 2002 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 1'01.79
7 GADIAGA David 2002 ITA 1'01.87 *
8 CIANCIA Lorenzo 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'01.93

Batteria 17
1 NITTI Mirko 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'01.29 *
2 OBERTA PAGET Alessio 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'01.20 *
3 MASI Francesco 1998 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'01.00 *
4 ZANGRANDI Alberto 1999 ITA 1'00.55 *
5 ABBIO Andrea 2001 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'00.58
6 GAMBARETTI Giacomo 2000 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'01.00
7 MARTINO Federico 1999 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as 1'01.23 *
8 PALMIERI Mattia 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'01.32 *

Batteria 18
1 FASOLO Fabio 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'00.09
2 MASOERO Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 59.57 *
3 VICINELLI Riccardo 1997 ITA 59.29 *
4 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA Luca 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 59.02 *
5 GRANATO Andrea 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 59.22 *
6 SIVIERO Diego 1997 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 59.42
7 NOTO Alessandro 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 59.67 *
8 MARTENO Samuele 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'00.20
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Batteria 19
1 ZAPPAROLI Loris 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 58.77 *
2 STASSI Luca 1997 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 58.55
3 MARTELLI Luca 1997 ITA 58.42
4 CISARO Lorenzo 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 58.20 *
5 CARRARO Maicol 2001 ITA Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 58.32
6 DE PAOLI Emanuele 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 58.53 *
7 CROSATO Gabriele 1998 ITA 58.58 *
8 LIVERANI Luca 1995 ITA 58.93

Batteria 20
1 PASTA Emanuele 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 57.58
2 RICCIARDI Nicolas 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 56.52
3 BRIVIO Emanuele 1998 ITA 55.83
4 VALERA Federico 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 54.16
5 SCARFO' Alessandro 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 54.76 *
6 NOVARA Marco 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 55.98 *
7 MELILLI Riccardo 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 57.01 *
8 CASTAGNA Alessandro 1996 ITA Dynamic Sport 58.20

Batteria 21
1 MORGIA Maurizio 1995 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 57.50
2 ROLANDO Maurizio 1995 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 56.33 *
3 CODIFAVA Riccardo 1999 ITA 55.20 *
4 MIRESSI Alessandro 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 53.10
5 PONZIO Simone 1997 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 54.36
6 GORGERINO Davide 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 55.97 *
7 LORA Erik 1998 ITA CSR Granda ssd 56.91 *
8 MAFFEIS Corrado 1999 ITA 58.09

Batteria 22
1 SALUTA Luca 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 57.34 *
2 BONIFAZIO Giovanni 2001 ITA 56.20 *
3 VERGARI Marco 1998 ITA 54.92 *
4 MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 52.00
5 CECCON Thomas 2001 ITA 54.25
6 PAPA Salvatore 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 55.85 *
7 STUANI Riccardo 2000 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 56.86 *
8 TONATTO Andrea 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 58.05

200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI M
Batteria 1

1 ERCOLANO Leonardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 3'02.40
2 ZANOLINI Geremia 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'55.76 *
3 BRONZINO Matteo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'52.54 *
4 SECONDO Marco 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'43.41
5 BADINO Paolo 2003 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 2'50.13 *
6 PASSINI Leonardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'55.20 *
7 GHIONE Enrico 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto 2'58.00 *
8 BELTRAMO Edoardo 2000 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto

Batteria 2
1 MACRI' Federico 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'41.80 *
2 MARLETTA Simone 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'40.44 *
3 ZAPPI Matteo 2001 ITA 2'39.47
4 ROSSETTO Simone 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'38.96 *
5 MORELLI Alessandro 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'39.43
6 FERINA Claudio 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'39.53
7 CALVETTI Riccardo 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 2'41.02 *
8 TIENGO Mattia 2000 ITA 2'43.00

Batteria 3
1 CALIFANO Vittorio 2002 ITA 2'38.16 *
2 RASO Giuseppe 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'36.72 *
3 PERALDO MORBE Niccolo' 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'35.41 *
4 BERGOGLIO Andrea 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'33.32
5 VORRARO Alessandro 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'34.51 *
6 GRANDE Andrea 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'36.36
7 BOSETTI Filippo 1998 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'37.50
8 BONZI Gianmarco 2001 ITA 2'38.50
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Batteria 4
1 ZANFORLIN Riccardo 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'32.79
2 MUSELLA Nicola 2001 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 2'31.45
3 CHIEPPA Luca 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'30.85 *
4 D'ANGELO Tiberio 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 2'29.96
5 NOCITI Alessandro 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'30.04 *
6 IANNANTUONI Matteo 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'31.32
7 DISTEFANO Matteo 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'31.72 *
8 VIBERTI Ludovico 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'33.21 *

Batteria 5
1 PELLATI Francesco 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 2'26.67 *
2 BRINGIOTTI Matteo 2001 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 2'24.65
3 SANTELLI Emanuele 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'24.07
4 CARAMELLINO Luca 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'23.53 *
5 CEFFA Edoardo 1997 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 2'23.72
6 MONEGATO Rodolfo 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'24.17 *
7 BORTOLOZZO Diego 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'26.08 *
8 PILONE Alessio 1995 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'29.73 *

Batteria 6
1 VENDRAMINETTO Leonardo 2001 ITA 2'22.31
2 CIRILLO Pietro 1999 ITA 2'18.86 *
3 MORETTI Daniel 1998 ITA 2'15.98
4 ZANETTI Marco 1998 ITA 2'12.14 *
5 DELLAROLE Andrea 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'14.58 *
6 ANTONELLI Adriano 1997 ITA 2'17.53 *
7 ALLEGRETTI Davide 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'20.90 *
8 LAMANNA Luca 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'23.24

Batteria 7
1 CARATI Federico 1998 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 2'22.17
2 CRESTO FERRINO Davide 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'18.71 *
3 MUSARELLA Alessandro 1998 ITA 2'15.88
4 NORSCIA Simone 1996 ITA 2'10.22 *
5 SALADINI Stefano 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'12.38 *
6 PEZZOTTA Riccardo 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'17.50
7 RANIERI Alessio 1996 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'20.60 *
8 MARIANI Luigi 2000 ITA 2'22.93 *

Batteria 8
1 TOMASI Emiliano 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'21.81
2 FUSCO Alessandro 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 2'18.30
3 MOSCA Giacomo 2000 ITA 2'15.63 *
4 MARTINENGHI Nicolo' 1999 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 2'07.05 *
5 TORRENGO Simone 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'12.34 *
6 AMADEI Luca 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'15.99
7 BECCARIA Simone 1999 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'19.56 *
8 VERONELLI Giovanni 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'22.82

100 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI M
Batteria 1

1 MASI Francesco 1998 ITA CSR Granda ssd
2 GERMANO Niccolo' 2003 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
3 CASTOLDI Niccolo' 2001 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano
4 VAIOLI Gabriele 2001 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as
5 MURA Alessandro 2000 ITA Filgud ssd - Settimo Tori
6 SAVIO D'AGOSTINO Luca 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
7 MARTENO Samuele 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

Batteria 2
1 ROBERTS David 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport
2 TARANTINO Davide 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
3 MONETTI Tommaso 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
4 NASSO Mattia 2002 ITA Aosta Nuoto
5 AVDIS Federico 2002 ITA Filgud ssd - Settimo Tori
6 MARRARI Luca 2000 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano
7 FONSATO Denis 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
8 SPITALERI Samuele 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria
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Batteria 3
1 MOTTICA Loris 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
2 FAVRE Davide 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport
3 PROCOPIO Diego 2001 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano
4 SPOLADORE Tommaso Edoard 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
5 RIMONDO Roberto 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport
6 SANTUCCI Alessandro 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd
7 CARLINO Ulisse 1997 ITA
8 SANNA Marco 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport

Batteria 4
1 BOTTINO Giulio 2001 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino
2 VERDONI Federico 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto
3 CUVERTINO Andrea 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
4 BUSCEMI Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
5 TREVISANUTTO Davide 2000 ITA Filgud ssd - Settimo Tori
6 GIORDANO Gregorio 2001 ITA Ronchiverdi ssd
7 FILIGHEDDU Dmitrij 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino
8 PRECISVALLE Alessandro 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd

Batteria 5
1 SECONDO Marco 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino
2 LOVISOLO Davide 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport
3 GARBIN Gabriele 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
4 FERRARINI Edoardo 2003 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia
5 FUSETTI Federico 1999 ITA Filgud ssd - Settimo Tori
6 ERRICHIELLO Nicolo' 2001 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
7 COLUSSI Ludovico 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria
8 CASTAGNA Alessandro 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Batteria 6
1 CAUSIN Edoardo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
2 LOVERA Andrea 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd
3 PRAMAGGIORE Andrea 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport
4 CARELLI Massimo 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
5 CORNELIO Edoardo 2003 ITA Filgud ssd - Settimo Tori
6 BRONZINO Matteo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport
7 CAMPIONE Nadir 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
8 RIDOLFO Massimo 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport

Batteria 7
1 LEMES DOS SANSTOS Luiz F 2003 ITA Filgud ssd - Settimo Tori
2 DE TADDEI Yuri 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
3 PANTAROTTO FERREIRA DA R 1965 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd
4 MONTI Francesco 2002 ITA Ronchiverdi ssd
5 FERRARI Moreno 1994 ITA Dynamic Sport
6 ROMANELLI Cristian 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
7 MIOLA Matteo 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
8 RAMELLA LEVIS Matteo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport

Batteria 8
1 PAULATO Flavio 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
2 IAMONTE Bartolo Daniel 2000 ITA Aosta Nuoto
3 GENZANO Francesco 2003 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro
4 CHIOSSO Edoardo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
5 SANTELLI Emanuele 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino
6 CASTAGNA Davide 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd
7 ZANGHIRELLA Egilberto 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd
8 SILVIA Gabriel 2002 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano

Batteria 9
1 BRAMATO Simone 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'10.75
2 VISENTINI Filippo 2003 ITA 1'10.00
3 FRACCA Giacomo 2003 ITA 1'08.10
4 RAVEDONI Franco Luigi 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'07.80
5 BADINO Paolo 2003 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'08.00
6 AUDANO Gabriele 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'08.34
7 RAVIZZA Francesco 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'10.50
8 FERRAGUT Gabriele 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino
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Batteria 10
1 SERINELLI Jacopo 2002 ITA 1'07.12
2 SUSTAC Alessandro 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'07.00
3 BONZI Simone 2001 ITA 1'06.00
4 ZANOLINI Geremia 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'05.09 *
5 PASSINI Leonardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'05.45 *
6 TREVES Gabriele 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'06.80
7 SIMI DE BURGIS Nicolo' 2003 ITA 1'07.00
8 MORONI Carlo 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'07.59 *

Batteria 11
1 BARBUI Andrea 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'05.00
2 BORILLE Alex 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'04.80
3 GAMBINO Niccolo' 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'04.65 *
4 MENGHINI Martino 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'04.43
5 NIGRO Simone 2003 ITA 1'04.50
6 CALVETTI Riccardo 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 1'04.79
7 DESTEFANIS Mattia 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'04.96
8 TIGRI Andrea 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'05.05 *

Batteria 12
1 ROMANELLO Leonardo 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'03.64
2 NICOLA Simone 2003 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'03.61 *
3 IRALDI Lorenzo 2002 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'03.48 *
4 DE MITRI Nicolo' 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'03.36 *
5 RONDOLETTI Filippo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'03.45 *
6 BONGIOVANNI Simone 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'03.59
7 MORELLI Alessandro 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 1'03.62 *
8 COLUCCI Edoardo 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'04.02 *

Batteria 13
1 GIORDANO Mattia 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'03.00
2 CARBONE Gabriele 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'02.26
3 PANIER Andrea 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'02.23 *
4 MALATRASI Jacopo 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 1'02.08 *
5 PANICO Samuele 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 1'02.19 *
6 NALDINI Mauro 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'02.25 *
7 GUGLIELMO Matteo 2003 ITA 1'02.27 *
8 AMADESI Simone 2001 ITA 1'03.21

Batteria 14
1 BELTRAME Andrea 2003 ITA 1'02.00
2 GALLETTO Alessandro 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'01.95 *
3 LANDONI Luca 2003 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'01.90
4 DIRINDIN Andrea 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'01.74 *
5 CASSINI Luigi Maria 2003 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'01.78
6 DELLA GIOVAMPAOLA Simone 2002 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 1'01.92
7 GIORDANO Andrea 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'01.96
8 MAIALETTI Andrea 2003 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'02.03 *

Batteria 15
1 MAROLLI Paolo 2002 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 1'01.51 *
2 FORESTIERE Alexander 2003 ITA 1'01.31 *
3 ARIENO Dario 2003 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'01.01 *
4 MARTINA Alessandro 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.96 *
5 DI GANGI Stefano 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'00.99 *
6 SURACE Antonino Mattia 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'01.26 *
7 CAMPIONE Ruben 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'01.45 *
8 NOCITI Alessandro 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'01.70 *

Batteria 16
1 GAVIGLIO Gabriele 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'00.79 *
2 CANNELLA Mattia 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 1'00.75
3 DAL CERO Francesco 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.60 *
4 PINTO Vincenzo 1998 ITA 1'00.55
5 CHIEPPA Luca 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'00.59
6 PAGLIANO Andrea 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'00.65 *
7 SASSONE Edoardo 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'00.77 *
8 ANZANELLO Pietro 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.80 *
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Batteria 17
1 RAITERI Matteo 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'00.18
2 BELVISO Stefano 2001 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as 1'00.16
3 MAURUTTO Marco 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.04 *
4 MARETTO Carlo 2003 ITA 1'00.01
5 QUADRO Matias 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 1'00.02 *
6 CARRUOZZO Andrea 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.09 *
7 CLEMENTE Marco 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.16
8 ACUCELLA Andrea 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'00.34 *

Batteria 18
1 IOP Enrico Maria 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 59.78 *
2 ROVIERA Tommaso Saverio 2000 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 59.70
3 PANIZZA Lorenzo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 59.39 *
4 CECCARANI Niccolo' 2002 ITA 59.38 *
5 MACCAGNANO Anthony 2001 ITA Aosta Nuoto 59.38 *
6 VALENTE Gianluca 2002 ITA 59.50
7 FORESTIERE Michael 2001 ITA 59.77 *
8 ESPOSITO Gennaro Alexand 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 59.93

Batteria 19
1 SCHIATTINO Davide 2003 ITA 59.37 *
2 FIUMEFREDDO Riccardo 2001 ITA CSR Granda ssd 59.33 *
3 GRANDE Andrea 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 59.18
4 MARLETTA Simone 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 59.13 *
5 DA CAMPO Gianluca 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 59.16 *
6 DE LUCIA Daniel 2001 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as 59.27
7 CASSIBBA Lorenzo 2001 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 59.34 *
8 ONGARO Riccardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 59.37 *

Batteria 20
1 CURZIANI Gianluca 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 59.07
2 GUASTI Niccolo' 2000 ITA 59.00
3 MAGISTRELLI Lorenzo 1999 ITA 59.00
4 FAZIO Andrea 2000 ITA 59.00
5 VEZZINI Andrea 2002 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 59.00
6 BONZI Gianmarco 2001 ITA 59.00
7 OTTONELLO Paolo 2001 ITA 59.06
8 TOMASELLO Giovanni 2002 ITA 59.13 *

Batteria 21
1 GALLESIO Tommaso 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 58.87 *
2 FERINA Claudio 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 58.72
3 VENTUROLI Mattia 2002 ITA 58.60 *
4 RIGO Marco 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 58.50
5 CERBINO Filippo 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 58.56 *
6 SERANO Luca 2001 ITA Filgud ssd - Settimo Tori 58.67 *
7 MERA Flavio 2002 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 58.84 *
8 CRISCI Mattia 1999 ITA 59.00

Batteria 22
1 DELL'OLMO Mattia 2003 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 58.46 *
2 DIBILIO Manuel Pio 2003 ITA 58.40 *
3 CUCOS Giovanni Ion 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 58.26
4 BUFFIN Federico 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 58.09 *
5 BINCOLETTO Alessandro 2002 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 58.13
6 BIANCHI Alexander 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 58.35
7 MARTINAZZO Alessandro 2002 ITA 58.41 *
8 VACCARI Alessandro 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 58.50

Batteria 23
1 POZZI Lorenzo 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 58.07
2 MENGHINI Nicolo' 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 58.00
3 AMOROSO Riccardo 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 57.99 *
4 ROSSETTO Giulio 2002 ITA 57.90 *
5 GAGLIARDI Matteo 2002 ITA 57.96 *
6 D'ANGELO Tiberio 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 58.00
7 BRAGGION Gabriele 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 58.02 *
8 ZANFORLIN Riccardo 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 58.08 *
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Batteria 24
1 NOTARNICOLA Domenico 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 57.61 *
2 AUDANO Flavio 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 57.56 *
3 CERASUOLO Simone 2003 ITA 57.49
4 COSOVANU Radu Gheorghe 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 57.38
5 CROVERIS Alberto 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 57.48
6 COSMAI Lorenzo 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 57.51
7 EL HAOUARI Omar 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 57.56
8 CUCCHI Thomas 2000 ITA Asti Nuoto 57.64 *

Batteria 25
1 BOSETTI Valentino 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 57.36
2 CORDERO Federico 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 57.15 *
3 SIGNORINO Ruben 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 57.09 *
4 AIMI Davide 1998 ITA 57.00
5 FORESTIERE Simon 2001 ITA 57.02 *
6 AUDISIO Luca 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 57.09 *
7 LOLLA Marco 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 57.34 *
8 NASINI Michele 2002 ITA 57.37

Batteria 26
1 TEDESCO Giovanni 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 56.85
2 RUFINI Alessandro 2002 ITA 56.73 *
3 ADORNI Alessandro 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 56.70
4 BOLOGNINI Alessio 2002 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 56.67 *
5 GIUDICE Andrea Carmine 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport 56.67
6 DE SIMONE Fabio 2000 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 56.70 *
7 TONELLI Lorenzo 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 56.84 *
8 SANGIORGI Marco 2001 ITA 56.90

Batteria 27
1 SASSONE Federico 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 56.60 *
2 ALLEGRETTI Andrea 2000 ITA Asti Nuoto 56.58 *
3 GORLA Ian 2001 ITA 56.46 *
4 TOMEI Filippo 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 56.35 *
5 CARPINI Alessandro 2000 ITA 56.40
6 MARCHELLO Davide 2001 ITA 56.54 *
7 NITTI Mirko 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 56.58 *
8 CINNIRELLA Simone 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 56.67 *

Batteria 28
1 PILONE Alessio 1995 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 56.27
2 RICCOBENE Andrea 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 56.11 *
3 BOCCIA Luciano 1999 ITA 56.01
4 MATARAZZO Federico 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 56.00
5 PENNINI Alessandro 1995 ITA 56.00
6 IANNANTUONI Matteo 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 56.09 *
7 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA Sant 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 56.24 *
8 APPADOO Kevin 2000 ITA 56.30 *

Batteria 29
1 BONINO Alessio 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 55.95 *
2 GALLETTO Edoardo 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 55.89
3 CASADIO Carlo 2000 ITA 55.87 *
4 PEANO Federico 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 55.83 *
5 MARTORELLA Andrea 1999 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 55.85 *
6 SCALONE Francesco 1996 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 55.87
7 VALLE Daniele 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 55.92 *
8 BRUMANA Federico 1994 ITA Asti Nuoto 55.99

Batteria 30
1 ALLEGRETTI Davide 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 55.77 *
2 BATTAGLIA Antonio 2000 ITA 55.60
3 ORLANDO Luca Gabor 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 55.53 *
4 BOCCACCIO Nereo 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 55.50
5 TONELLOTTO Alberto 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 55.50
6 FERRONE Alessandro 2000 ITA Filgud ssd - Settimo Tori 55.54 *
7 SASSOLI Leonardo 2000 ITA 55.60 *
8 RIGOSELLI Mattia 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 55.83
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Batteria 31
1 BERGOGLIO Andrea 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 55.47 *
2 ANTONELLI Marco 1999 ITA 55.45 *
3 SCHILLACI Daniele 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 55.31 *
4 AIMARETTI Lorenzo 1999 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 55.21 *
5 BETTI Andrea 2000 ITA 55.25 *
6 CIMAVILLA Lorenzo 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 55.34 *
7 BRANDIMARTE Simone 2001 ITA CSR Granda ssd 55.46 *
8 SPECCHIO Giovanni 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 55.50

Batteria 32
1 LAMANNA Luca 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 55.19
2 GADIAGA David 2002 ITA 55.06
3 AIMONE Simone 1998 ITA Dynamic Sport 55.02
4 GAMBARETTO Gabriel 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 55.00 *
5 SCIARRONE Guglielmo 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 55.02
6 BOUVET Maxim 2000 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 55.05 *
7 SVALDI Tobia 2001 ITA 55.16
8 DEJAKUM Peter 1998 ITA 55.20 *

Batteria 33
1 ZUCCHERELLI Andrea 1999 ITA 54.91 *
2 DENNI Sebastiano 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 54.86
3 BOSCO Fabrizio 1998 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 54.72 *
4 SCUTTARI Edoardo 1998 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 54.72 *
5 MALFASI Alessandro 2002 ITA 54.72 *
6 BOGGIONE Giacomo 1999 ITA CSR Granda ssd 54.76
7 MARIANI Luigi 2000 ITA 54.90 *
8 RETTA Alessandro 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 54.93

Batteria 34
1 MAGGIOLINO Daniele 1999 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 54.68 *
2 ZANGRANDI Alberto 1999 ITA 54.59
3 BONVECCHIO Marco 1998 ITA 54.55 *
4 GHILARDOTTI Thomas 2000 ITA 54.48
5 CODIFAVA Riccardo 1999 ITA 54.50
6 DE FALCO Alessandro 2002 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 54.59
7 ANTONELLI Mattia 1998 ITA 54.62 *
8 CASTAGNA Federico 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 54.69 *

Batteria 35
1 CASAROLI Davide 1998 ITA 54.40
2 SCOTTI Federico 2000 ITA 54.30
3 FERVARI Matteo Riccardo 2000 ITA 54.27 *
4 RAVEDONI Giuliano Franco 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 54.18
5 SORGON Manuel 2001 ITA 54.19 *
6 CEFFA Edoardo 1997 ITA Libertas Team Novara asd 54.28
7 PEDRAZZI Samuele 1999 ITA 54.32
8 TURCO Nicolo' 1998 ITA 54.44

Batteria 36
1 BERNARDI Michael 1994 ITA Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 54.00
2 BAMUNDO Andrea 1997 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 53.92
3 VIARENGO Alessandro 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 53.81 *
4 BEDON Marco 1999 ITA Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 53.62
5 CHIERICI Francesco 1997 ITA Vivisport UISP Fossano as 53.67 *
6 OBERTA PAGET Alessio 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 53.85 *
7 VISENTIN Arvid 1999 ITA Libertas Nuoto Chivasso 53.93
8 LABRUZZO Thomas 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 54.08 *

Batteria 37
1 SALINO Alessio 1997 ITA Dynamic Sport 53.33
2 GAMBARETTI Giacomo 2000 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 53.32 *
3 PINNA Alessandro 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 53.22 *
4 SCOTTI Andrea 2000 ITA 53.02 *
5 OBERTA PAGET Andrea 1999 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 53.18 *
6 SCHIAVON Luca 2000 ITA Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 53.30
7 STASSI Luca 1997 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 53.33
8 MONGE Alessio 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 53.48
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Batteria 38
1 CELLI Andrea 1999 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 52.96
2 BERNARDINI Matteo 1994 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 52.83 *
3 TASSINARI Thomas 2000 ITA 52.75 *
4 TERRUZZI Thomas 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 52.70
5 MURRU Lorenzo 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 52.74
6 LOLI Enrico 1999 ITA 52.80
7 GODONE Alessandro 1996 ITA Libertas Nuoto Chivasso 52.95
8 COMETTO Alessio 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 52.99 *

Batteria 39
1 NOVARA Marco 1999 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 52.59
2 MARTINENGHI Nicolo' 1999 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia 52.58
3 PETRALI Matteo 1997 ITA 52.52
4 FORSINETTI Davide 1999 ITA Team Insubrika asd 52.44
5 ARBASINO Alessandro 1999 ITA Team Insubrika asd 52.49
6 ANGELILLO Lorenzo 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 52.57
7 PAPA Salvatore 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 52.59
8 SALUTA Luca 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 52.69

Batteria 40
1 MENCHINI Samuele 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 52.33 *
2 COSTIGLIOLO Luca 1996 ITA 52.18 *
3 MOGNOL Mattia 2001 ITA 52.06
4 CORAPI Damiano 1994 ITA 52.00
5 PIROTTA Tommaso 1995 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 52.02 *
6 BRESSAN Piergiulio Rober 2002 ITA 52.14
7 QUARANTA Matteo 1997 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 52.23
8 CUPITO' Gianluca 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 52.42 *

Batteria 41
1 BOTTER Samuele 1996 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 51.93
2 ZEFFIN Davide 2001 ITA 51.87
3 MARSIC Umberto 1998 ITA Team Insubrika asd 51.57
4 DAL BO' Luca 1996 ITA Team Insubrika asd 51.52
5 SCARFO' Alessandro 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 51.54 *
6 ORTENZI Antonio 2000 ITA 51.64 *
7 NICETTO Stefano 2001 ITA 51.90
8 GUERNIER Marco Primo 2001 ITA 51.95

Batteria 42
1 FRATINI Gianmarco 1997 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 51.50
2 DI NICOLA Emanuele 1999 ITA 51.29 *
3 ROLANDO Maurizio 1995 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 51.03 *
4 BURDISSO Federico 2001 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 50.70
5 MARTELLI Luca 1997 ITA 50.71 *
6 GIACOBONE Marco 1999 ITA 51.15 *
7 FERRONI Thomas 2000 ITA 51.41 *
8 CAPOCCIA Emanuele 1995 ITA 51.50

Batteria 43
1 BRICCHI Leonardo 1999 ITA 50.31 *
2 MARCHESE Davide 1996 ITA 49.87 *
3 NARDINI Davide 1999 ITA 49.27
4 IZZO Giovanni 1998 ITA 47.79 *
5 VIMERCATI Leonardo 1995 ITA 48.58
6 RAZZETTI Alberto 1999 ITA 49.50
7 CHIRICO Luca 1999 ITA 49.94
8 TODESCO Luca 1998 ITA 50.70 *

Batteria 44
1 DEPLANO Leonardo 1999 ITA 50.23
2 DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 ITA 49.80
3 BARTOLO Sasha Andrea 1994 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 49.21 *
4 MIRESSI Alessandro 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 47.50
5 SPERANDIO Christian 1998 ITA 48.58 *
6 SCALINI Lorenzo 1997 ITA 49.32 *
7 MAGNANI Pietro 1996 ITA 49.94 *
8 PASTA Edoardo 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 50.64 *
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Batteria 45
1 PALUSCI Andrea 1999 ITA 50.03 *
2 VERGANI Andrea 1997 ITA 49.80
3 SENOR Matteo 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 48.66 *
4 ORSI Marco 1990 ITA 46.05
5 CASTALDELLO Giorgio 1995 ITA Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 47.80 *
6 TUBERTINI Filippo 1997 ITA 49.29
7 ALESSANDRONI Ettore 1996 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 49.87
8 VELLER Pierpaolo 2000 ITA 50.55

200 m Misti - ASSOLUTI M
Batteria 1

3 EUSTACHIO Gabriele 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto
4 VANGJELI Giorgio 2003 ITA
5 DE SIMONE Andrea 2003 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano
6 SIVIERO Diego 1997 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Batteria 2
1 GIORDANO Andrea 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto 2'42.90 *
2 LORENZI Pietro 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'39.54 *
3 AIOSA Fabio 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'36.40 *
4 SECONDO Marco 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'33.49 *
5 ORO Jacopo 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'33.50 *
6 FRAGALE Riccardo 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto 2'37.80 *
7 CARBONE Gabriele 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'39.60 *
8 BERTONI Luca 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Legnano 2'53.80

Batteria 3
1 PAGLIANO Andrea 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'26.74 *
2 MACRI' Federico 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'25.06 *
3 MAUCIELO Andrea 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'22.26 *
4 PIATTI Lorenzo 2000 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 2'20.05 *
5 BREGA Alessandro 2002 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 2'21.80 *
6 CACIOLI Matteo 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'22.34 *
7 ONGARO Riccardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'25.92 *
8 CIBRARIO Andrea 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'27.88 *

Batteria 4
1 DENNI Sebastiano 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'19.13 *
2 CARAMELLINO Luca 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'18.86 *
3 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA Sant 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'18.44 *
4 VORRARO Alessandro 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'18.25 *
5 SANGIORGI Marco 2001 ITA 2'18.40 *
6 VERDEROSA Andrea 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'18.73 *
7 CASADIO Carlo 2000 ITA 2'18.98 *
8 ORLANDINI Riccardo 2001 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 2'19.23 *

Batteria 5
1 VIBERTI Ludovico 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'17.89 *
2 PALMIERI Mattia 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'17.19
3 OBERTO Andrea 2000 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 2'16.04 *
4 CASSANO Tommaso 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'15.35
5 BONINO Alessio 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'15.95 *
6 BRAGAGLIA Luca 1999 ITA 2'16.06
7 VERSACI Andrea 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'17.41
8 PERALDO MORBE Niccolo' 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'17.98 *

Batteria 6
1 BRINGIOTTI Matteo 2001 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 2'14.92
2 ZAPPAROLI Loris 2000 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'14.46
3 ORLANDO Luca Gabor 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'14.26 *
4 CHIEREGHIN Lorenzo 2000 ITA Team Insubrika asd 2'13.38
5 CRESTO FERRINO Davide 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'13.84 *
6 GRANATO Andrea 2001 ITA Team Insubrika asd 2'14.28 *
7 MASOERO Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'14.60 *
8 SORGON Manuel 2001 ITA 2'15.28 *
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Batteria 7
1 NOTO Alessandro 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'13.28 *
2 VIARENGO Alessandro 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'13.07 *
3 PESTEREAN Dragos 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'12.45
4 VENDRAMINETTO Leonardo 2001 ITA 2'11.55
5 GUERNIER Marco Primo 2001 ITA 2'11.96
6 RIZZO Gabriele 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'12.48 *
7 DE PAOLI Emanuele 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'13.21 *
8 SUARDINI Matteo 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'13.30 *

Batteria 8
1 CAPELLI Matteo 2001 ITA 2'11.29
2 ANTONELLI Marco 1999 ITA 2'10.94 *
3 FUSCO Alessandro 2000 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 2'10.90 *
4 TOMASI Emiliano 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'10.13
5 CALOIERO Nicolo' 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'10.48 *
6 FASOLO Fabio 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'10.91
7 PINNA Alessandro 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'11.02 *
8 CISARO Lorenzo 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'11.38 *

Batteria 9
1 CAROZZO Matteo 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'09.48 *
2 VELLER Pierpaolo 2000 ITA 2'09.23
3 VASILE William 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'09.02 *
4 DELLAROLE Andrea 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'08.68
5 RANIERI Alessio 1996 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'08.68 *
6 FELISSO Stefano 1998 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'09.03 *
7 VANDANESI Alberto 2000 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'09.48 *
8 TOSETTO Nicolo' 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'09.91 *

Batteria 10
1 RICCIARDI Nicolas 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'06.71
2 SALADINI Stefano 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'03.94
3 PEZZOTTA Riccardo 1994 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'03.00
4 RAZZETTI Alberto 1999 ITA 1'58.99
5 BRIVIO Emanuele 1998 ITA 2'01.27
6 FAMIGLIETTI Roberto 1995 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'03.50
7 XELLA Alessandro 1999 ITA 2'06.36
8 ANTONELLI Adriano 1997 ITA 2'07.80 *

Batteria 11
1 MELILLI Riccardo 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'06.70 *
2 NORSCIA Simone 1996 ITA 2'03.86 *
3 BRICCHI Leonardo 1999 ITA 2'02.56
4 GLESSI Lorenzo 1998 ITA 1'58.50
5 PINZUTI Alessandro 1999 ITA 2'01.21
6 SVALDI Tobia 2001 ITA 2'03.31
7 ZANETTI Marco 1998 ITA 2'06.03
8 ZAMPETTI Riccardo 1997 ITA 2'07.53

Batteria 12
1 AMADEI Luca 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'06.59
2 PONZIO Simone 1997 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'03.72
3 LORA Erik 1998 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'02.33 *
4 DIOLI Luca 1988 ITA 1'56.80
5 CECCON Thomas 2001 ITA 2'00.18
6 TORRENGO Simone 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'03.05 *
7 BINCOLETTO Andrea 1999 ITA Riviera Nuoto - Dolo 2'05.59 *
8 CIRCI Christian 1999 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 2'07.50
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